503726583 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3773226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALVIN HERMAN	01/09/2013
ERIN HERMAN	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUICKTHREE SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	139A 105TH STREET EAST	
City:	SASKATOON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code: S7K 1Z2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15063839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)599-8719

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045998911
Email: patents@thlip.com

Correspondent Name: TREGO, HINES & LADENHEIM, PLLC Address Line 1: 9300 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1082/12US-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON C. TREGO	
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon C. Trego/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1082-12US-A-Assignmnt#page1.tif source=1082-12US-A-Assignmnt#page2.tif source=1082-12US-A-Assignmnt#page3.tif source=1082-12US-A-Assignmnt#page4.tif

PATENT 503726583 REEL: 037920 FRAME: 0990

source=1082-12US-A-Assignmnt#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Alvin Herman Erin Herman

TO:

Quickthree Solutions Inc.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHERESAS I, Alvin Herman, whose full post office address is:

415 Bornstein Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 3X8 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Erin Herman, whose full post office address is:

-415 Bornstein Crescent Box 336

CLEVET ろのK 0YO - 5714 3大8 Canada

-Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

(hereinafter the "Assignors");

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by applications for patents listed in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS Quickthree Solutions Inc., (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

> 139A 105th Street East Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 1Z2

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said inventions listed in Schedule "A" based on patent applications filed anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at Sorketon Skithis 2th day of Jan 2012.

Witness Alvin Herman

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, WAYNE L. HE SKIW, hereby declare that I did witness Alvin Herman, who is personally known to me, execute the attached patent assignment in regard of patents listed in

Schedule "A", at Soskoloon, SK, Canada, this 2	day of
Jon 3012 all	
	• .
Wayne L. Hakin	
Signature	
	. A.
SIGNED at Sopotoon 3K, this 1 day of Jon 3013	4
3.G(LD # 2707-200-72 3.5)	
111 1 Holin	
Witness Erin Herman	
Witness Erin Herman	
THE PART OF THE PA	
WITNESS DECLARATION	
	ha ia
I, WAYIVE L. HESKIN, hereby declare that I did witness Erin Herman,	
personally known to me, execute the attached patent assignment in regard of patents li	sted in
Schedule "A", at Soskotoon, SK, Canada, this 9	day of
fon 3012 - 43	
Meyne & Nerkin Signature	

Schedule "A"

Serial No.	Title
CA2,712,692	SELECTIVE ORIENTATION AND BALLAST FOR A TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER
US13/285,290	SELECTIVE ORIENTATION AND BALLAST FOR A TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER
CA2,745,682	TRANSPORT APPARATUS FOR ELONGATE OBJECTS
PCT/CA2012/000551	TRANSPORT APPARATUS FOR ELONGATE OBJECTS
CA2,747,116	VERTICALLY ORIENTED TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER WITH IMPROVED STABILITY
PCT/CA2012/000683	VERTICALLY ORIENTED TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER WITH IMPROVED STABILITY
CA2,795,055	BULK STORAGE FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL

PATENT REEL: 037920 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 03/08/2016